
City of Austin

Recommendation for Action

301 W. Second Street
Austin, TX

File #: 23-1555, Agenda Item #: 14. 4/20/2023���

Posting Language
Authorize an amendment to a contract for the Miscellaneous Streets Slurry Seal and Fog Seal project with
Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc., to increase the amount by $1,939,000 for a revised total contract amount not to
exceed $10,000,000.

[Note: This contract was awarded in compliance with City Code 2-9A (Minority Owned and Women Owned
Business Enterprise Procurement Program). Current participation to date is 5.90% MBE and 1.12% WBE].

Lead Department
Financial Services Department.

Managing Department
Public Works Department.

Fiscal Note
Funding is available in the Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Operating Budget of the Public Works Department.

Purchasing Language:
Contract Amendment.

Prior Council Action:
March 26, 2020 - Council approved initial contract, item 9, on a 11-0 vote.

For More Information:
Inquiries should be directed to Shawn Willett, 512-974-2021, Garrett Cox, 512-974-9423, or the Project
Manager, Jose Ibarra, 512-974-7195.

Additional Backup Information:
The Public Works Department (PWD) is responsible for maintaining a street network comprised of 7,998 lane
miles of pavements. The slurry seal is a pavement preservation strategy that the City utilizes for maintaining
residential streets. PWD is not equipped to handle this work in-house and has accomplished this work through
contracts in the previous years.

PWD has executed the three extension options included in the original contract. This additional authority
request will be used to complete the Fiscal Year 2023 work and initiate the planned work for Fiscal Year 2024.

This project is located at various locations within the City limits.

City of Austin Printed on 4/7/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

